

**FIR No.254/12
P.S. Patel Nagar
State V/s Harbhajan Kaur etc.**

14.03.2018 (01:00 PM)

Present: Mr. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

All three accused persons on bail.

Mr. Rajiv Sachhar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Mr. Inderdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW-14 Mr. Sachin Sangwan, the then Ld. MM examined and discharged.

Witnesses Mr. Thakur Dass and Mr. Joginder Singh are also present, however, Ld. Counsel for accused seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel Mr. Jitender Sethi, is having some problem of pacemaker today, therefore, he could not appear today and these witnesses being material witnesses be examined in his presence. Not opposed from other side. Granted. The present witnesses are discharged unexamined today. Issue fresh summons to them for the next date.

Now to come up for remaining PE on 27.0-4.2018. IO and MHC(M) be also summoned.

**(DR. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/ 14.03.2018.**