

New Case no. 75/2019

State Vs. Jatin Verma

FIR no. 293/2018

PS : Patel Nagar

26.03.2019

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Jatin Verma and Umesh Kumar produced from JC.

Sh. Udit Grover, proxy counsel for both the accused persons.

Part arguments heard.

Proxy counsel request for adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available.

In the interest of justice, put up the matter on 07.05.2019 for further arguments.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-

02,West/THC/Delhi
26.03.2019