

New Case No. 075/2019
FIR No. 293/18
PS : Patel Nagar
State Vs. Jatin Verma etc.

11.07.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused Jatin and Umesh produced from
J.C.
Other two accused are P.O.
Sh. Vineet Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for both
the accused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Jatin
and Umesh.

IO SI Vikas is present.

Summons sent to PW Ram Bhawan received back
unserved with the report that he is not residing at the given
address. Let he be summoned through IO for next date.

PW Sita Ram is absent despite service. Issue B/W
in the sum of Rs. 2000/- against him.

Put up for PE on 21.08.2019.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
11.07.2019