

New Case no.75/2019
State Vs. Jatin Verma and others
FIR no.293/2018
PS :Patel Nagar

21.08.2019

Present : Ms. Zaiba Majid, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (Substituted).
Both accused persons produced from JC with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Vineet Kumar Singh.
IO/SI Vikas is present.

PW Sita Ram, complainant absent despite service of
bailable warrant.

Summons of PW Ram Bhavan Rai received unserved with
the report that he has left the address. Let this witness be summoned on his
permanent address i.e. Village Birapah (Bhatoli), District & Tehsil Ghazipur,
UP-233224 through IO for next date.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against
complainant Sita Ram for next date to be executed through SHO concerned.
SHO is directed to ensure the production of this witness positively.

Put up for PE on 04.10.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
21.08.2019

Contd...

At 12:30 pm

At this stage, file taken up again at the oral request of complainant/injured Sita Ram, who appeared in injured condition by the two attendants i.e. Ms. Guddi and Jugal Kishore i.e. wife and son of the injured and have submitted that they have brought the injured by hiring the auto as he is unable to move due to sustaining injury two days back in his head and legs. In view of the submissions made bailable warrant against injured Sita Ram are recalled. He has noted down the next date and undertake to appear as his own. In view of the facts and circumstances, let diet money be paid to this witness as he is of poor financial condition.

Put up for PE on date already fixed.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
21.08.2019