

New Case no.75/2019
State Vs. Jatin Verma and others
FIR no.293/2018
PS :Patel Nagar

15.02.2020

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Jatin Verma and Umesh Kumar @ Munesh
produced from JC with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vineet
Kumar.
PW Sita Ram, complainant present for evidence.
IO/SI Vikas is also present.
New IO/SI Kamal qua accused Rajesh @ Madan Lal
and Mintu Giri, who were already PO in this case, also
present.

IO submits that in due course supplementary
chargesheet shall be filed. Ld. State Counsel submits that complainant
may be discharged as evidence shall be recorded against all accused
persons after filing chargesheet against accused persons Rajesh @ Madan
Lal and Mintu Giri.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.03.2020.

Let both the IOs be called for next date.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
15.02.2020