

SC no. 75/2019
FIR No.293/2018
State Vs. Jatin Verma & ors.
PS : Patel Nagar

26.02.2021

Present : Ms. Shubhra Goyal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (substituted).
Regular Ld. Addl. PP for State is on leave today.
Accused Dheeraj Puri present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. M.S. Bammi.
Sh. Animesh Pandit, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Jitender Sethi,
Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh @ Madan Lal Bansal.
Accused persons Rajesh @ Madan Lal Bansal and Jatin Verma
are produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh @ Madan Lal Bansal seeks
adjournment on the ground that main counsel Sh. Jitender Sethi is outstation and
unable to appear before this court for addressing arguments.

Put up for arguments on charge by way of last opportunity on
06.03.2021.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
26.02.2021