

SC no.75/2019
State Vs.Jatin Verma and others
FIR no.293/2018
u/s. 394/397/511/34 IPC
CNR no. DLWT01-001080-2019

31.03.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jatin Verma produced from JC.
Accused Umesh Kumar present on bail.
Accused Rajesh @ Madan produced from JC.
Accused Dheeraj Puri present on bail.
Accused Mintu Giri P.O.
Sh. Diwakar Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin Verma.
Sh. Animesh Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Sh. M.S.
Bammi, Ld. Counsel for accused Dheeraj Puri.
Sh. Animesh Pandit, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh @ Madan.
IO/SI Kamal Sharma in person.

Accused Umesh Kumar submits that due to his poor financial condition, he is unable to engage private counsel and requests to provide legal aid counsel.

Since accused Umesh Kumar is on bail, he is referred for DLSA (West) for providing legal aid counsel.

I have heard arguments on charge from both sides on behalf of accused Rajesh @ Madan and Dheeraj Puri.

Put up for order on 01.04.2021.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
31.03.2021